

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 4636/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2007 in WA No. 3861/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.ARUMUGHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1  
(Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.    K.K. Mani, Adv.  
   Mr.    C.K.R.L. Sokar, Adv.  
   Mr.    Mayur R. Shah, Adv.  
   Mr.    Punit Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let this matter be  
adjourned for four weeks.

[ Pooja Arora ]  
Sr.PA

[ P.S. Tyagi ]  
Court Master